

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
4/3/2018 4:09 PM
No. 50919-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CLARISSA LOPEZ, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF LEWIS COUNTY

THE HONORABLE JUDGE J. ANDREW TOYNBEE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
III.	ARGUMENT.....	7
	A. Seizure Of An Individual, Absent An Individualized And Particularized Suspicion She Is Engaged In Criminal Activity, Is Unlawful And The Fruits Of The Seizure Must Be Suppressed.....	7
	B. Ms. Lopez’s Rights To Be Free From Double Jeopardy Were Violated.....	17
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Florida v Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429, 111 S.Ct. 2382, 115 L.Ed.2d 389 (1991)	9
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544, 100 S.Ct. 1870, 64 L.Ed.2d 497 (1980)	8, 10

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Apodaca</i> , 67 Wn. App. 736, 839 P.2d 352 (1992)	16
<i>State v. Calle</i> , 125 Wn.2d 769, 888 P.2d 155 (1995).....	18
<i>State v. Cantrell</i> , 124 Wn.2d 183, 875 P.2d 1208 (1994).....	14
<i>State v. Day</i> , 161 Wn.2d 889, 168 P.3d 1265 (2007).....	7, 8, 15
<i>State v. Doughty</i> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010).....	8, 11
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Ellison</i> , 172 Wn. App. 710, 291 P.3d 921 (2013).....	8
<i>State v. Flowers</i> , 57 Wn. App. 636, 789 P.2d 333, <i>rev. denied</i> , 115 Wn.2d 1009 (1990)	16
<i>State v. Fuentes</i> , 183 Wn.2d 149, 352 P.3d 152 (2015).....	8
<i>State v. Garvin</i> , 166 Wn.2d 252, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009)	7, 11, 13
<i>State v. Gatewood</i> , 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008).....	8
<i>State v. Gleason</i> , 70 Wn. App. 13, 851 P.2d 731 (1993)	12, 13
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 135 Wn. App. 174, 143 P.3d 855 (2006).....	11
<i>State v. McFadden</i> , 63 Wn. App. 441, 820 P.2d 53 (1991).....	19, 20
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	16

<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005)	7
<i>State v. O'Connor</i> , 87 Wn. App. 119, 940 P.2d 675 (1997) ...	18, 19, 20
<i>State v. O'Day</i> , 91 Wn. App. 244, 955 P.2d 860 (1998).....	7, 15, 17
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	11
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999)	8
<i>State v. Soto-Garcia</i> , 68 Wn. App. 20, 841 P.2d 1271 (1992)	14
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 93 Wn.2d 838, 613 P.2d 525 (1980).....	11
<i>State v. Weyand</i> , 188 Wn.2d 804, 399 P.3d 530 (2017).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Young</i> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	9
<i>Constitutional Provisions</i>	
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	12
U.S. Const. Amend. V	18
Wash. Const. art. I, § 7.....	7, 14
Wash. Const. art. I, § 9.....	18
